PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5362832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOOTHIE LLC	02/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LISA CARROLL	
Street Address:	601 SOUTH 75TH STREET	
City:	BROKEN ARROW	
State/Country:	Country: OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15869199		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)515-6969

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-326-0180

Email: ALangsam@pryorcashman.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW S. LANGSAM

Address Line 1: 7 TIMES SQUARE

Address Line 2: PRYOR CASHMAN LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22962.00001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S. LANGSAM		
SIGNATURE:	/andrew s langsam/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2019		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Lisa Carroll Patent Assignment 2_5_19#page1.tif source=Lisa Carroll Patent Assignment 2_5_19#page2.tif

PATENT 505316051 REEL: 048252 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT						
For: x	For: <u>x</u> U.S. and/or <u>x</u> Foreign Rights					
For: x	U.S. Application or U.S. Patent					
By: x	Inventor(s) or Present Owner					
	deration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,					
	IOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention): int name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality					
Name:	Soothie LLC					
Address	: 601 South 75 th Street					
	Broken Arrow, OK 74014					
Limited	Liability Company: Oklahoma					
	hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to					
ASSIGN	IEE:					
Type or pri	int name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality					
Name:	Lisa Carroll					
Address						
	Broken Arrow, OK 74014					
Citizensl	hip: US					
and the	successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE					
	(complete one of the following)					
<u>x</u>	the entire right, title and interest					
	an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its					
	territorial possessions					
X	(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned) and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,					
	and in an ioraligit countries, including an ingine to claim priority,					
in and to	o any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:					
Title: 1	Method and Product for Treating Mouth-Related Disorders					
Attorney	File No.: 22962.00001					

PATENT REEL: 048252 FRAME: 0573

and wh	nich is found in:				
(a)	U.S. patent application exec				
(b)	U.S. patent application exec	cuted on			
(c)	X U.S. patent application Ser				
(d)	U.S. Patent No				
(e)	U.S. provisional patent app	olication file	·d		
	-		nich corresponde intenance fees is		
	(also check (f) if	foreign applic	cation(s) is also bein	g completed)	
(f)	\underline{x} and any legal ϵ the right to claim priority		hereof in a foreig	n country, inc	luding
	a and to, all Letters Patent to be attion, division, renewal, or substit			•	
all pert as may litigation represe and en	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants the made or entered into which would ASSIGNOR further covenants the inent facts and documents relating to be known and accessible to A nor proceeding related thereto a centatives any and all papers, instruction force all application, said invention essary or desirable to carry out the	ld conflict what ASSIGN g to said in ASSIGNOR and will proruments or n and said	with this assignment with this assignment will, upon its are and will testify a comptly execute an affidavits required Letters Patent and	nt; request, be purely testers Patent as to the same addediver to A to apply for, or	provided promptly with and legal equivalents e in any interference, SSIGNEE or its legal obtain, maintain, issue
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I/We have he	ereunto set	hand and seal th	is <u>2/05/20</u> (Date of Sign	
NOTE:	Date of signing must be the same as the	date of execut	ion of the application if	itam (a) was char	cked above
NOTE.	Date of signing must be the same as the	uate of execut	ion of the application if	ilem (a) was cher	wed above.
				ter (Alas	Ell
					C. C
If ASSI	GNOR is a legal entity complete th	ne following	information		
		Lisa Carrol	I		
		• • • •	name of the above pers	son authorized to s	ign for ASSIGNOR
		CEO			
		Title			
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization	is necessary	If the assignment is	notarized or legaliz	ed then it will only be prime
	facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261.	-	-	-	on, we print
			arization or Legalization		

PATENT REEL: 048252 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 02/06/2019

HILLE @ PRYOR CASHMAN/LOURDES @ PC/ASSIGNMENT-BLANK.DOC